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PINELLAS 

West Region 1:   East Region 1: 
Rene Grifol   Kelly Tucker 
C: 850.206.1277   W: 850.385.2551 
grifolr@bellsouth.net  tuckerk574@msn.com  
Escambia           Washington Gadsden  Jefferson 
Santa Rosa Bay  Liberty  Madison  
Okaloosa Jackson  Franklin  Taylor  
Walton  Calhoun  Leon  Hamilton 
Holmes  Gulf  Wakulla  Suwannee 
    Lafayette 
North Region 2:   South Region 2: 
Dede Allen   Matt Graham 
C: 904.254.7615   W: 352.331.3191 
dede@ddasports.com   graham@florida.usta.com  
Nassau  Clay  Putnam  Levy 
Duval  Baker  Alachua  Marion 
St. John  Union  Gilchrist  Citrus 
Columbia Bradford  Sumter  Dixie 
 
Region 3:   West Region 4: 
Jeff Davis   Shelly Licorish-Bynum 
W: 727.360.6543   W: 407.903.0493 
davis@florida.usta.com   licorish@florida.usta.com  
Hernando Pasco  Osceola  Orange 
Pinellas     Hillsborough  Lake  Seminole 
Polk         
 
Region 5:   East Region 4: 
Barbara Kaiser   Trina Singian 
W: 941.927.3124   W: 321.426.4903 
barb10is@yahoo.com   singian@florida.usta.com  
Manatee  DeSoto  Flagler  Brevard 
Sarasota  Highlands Volusia   
Hardee   
 
North Region 6:   Region 7: 
Janet Sprague   Susie Bessire 
W: 772.871.1670   W: 941.505.2331 
sprague@florida.usta.com   bessire@florida.usta.com  
N. Palm Beach Martin  Charlotte Glades    
St. Lucie  Okeechobee Lee  Hendry 
Indian River   Collier                       
 
North Region 8:   South Region 8: 
Cheryl Rivera   Cathy Nordlund  
W: 954.530.1372   W: 305.252.6591 
rivera@florida.usta.com   nordlund@florida.usta.com  
Broward   S. Palm Beach Miami-Dade Monroe 
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Andy McFarland – Associate Executive Director, 
Community Tennis  
W: 386.671.8927  F: 386.671.8948 
mcfarland@florida.usta.com 
 
Linda Curtis – Coord. of Community Development 
W: 386.671.8934  F: 386.671.8948 
curtisL@florida.usta.com  
 
Jodi Manning – Coordinator of USA Team Tennis 
W: 386.671.8939  F: 386.671.8948 
manning@florida.usta.com  


